
CHURCH CLEANING LIST 

           JANUARY 2025               FEBRUARY 2025                MARCH 2025

Week Before Sunday 1/05/25 Week Before Sunday 2/2/25 Week Before Sunday  3/2/25

Karen Schenewerk Dana Wilbers Jodi Berendzen

Franny Schell Karen Douglas Blair Howell

Karen Schrimpf Nikki Korsmeyer Ashley Sneller

Linda Sommers Yvonne Wilbers Tiffany Jaegers

Week Before Sunday 1/12/25 Week Before Sunday 2/9/25 Week Before Sunday  3/9/25

Ann Lock Teresa Wortmann Kelly VanLoo

Diane Luebbering Danny Wortmann Debbie VanLoo

Donna Moss Blake Wilbers Kristin Verslues

Vicky Niekamp Kylie Wilbers Jamie Webb

Week Before Sunday  1/19/25 Week Before Sunday  2/16/25 Week Before Sunday  3/16/25

Tina Werner Gail Kusick Tonya Hagner

Sharon Naught Staci Pickett Tica Boeckmann

Norma Wieberg Kristin Clark Erin Bowyer

Sharon Wilde Lisa Ashcraft Michelle Sherry

Week Before Sunday 1/26/25 Week Before Sunday 2/23/25 Week Before Sunday  3/23/25

Kelly Markway Gloria Lane Sandra Moeller

Jean Reinkemeyer Donnie Lane Jane Abbott

Michelle Baumhoer Brenda Roling Darlene Savage

Leslie Wilbers Linda Cremin Judy Eiken

Week Before Sunday  3/30/25

Jackie Buschjost

MaryBeth Bruns

Darla Stumpe

Cassidy Buschjost

Cleaning instructions are listed in the adoration area closet.  If you have any questions please

                                          contact Suzette Mertens at 291-9713.  Thank you.  


